

**SENATE AMENDMENTS TO
B-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2441**

By COMMITTEE ON RULES

June 18

- 1 On page 1 of the printed B-engrossed bill, line 21, delete “and”.
- 2 Delete lines 22 and 23 and insert:
- 3 “(e) The confession is made to a peace officer or a federal officer, as those terms are defined in
- 4 ORS 133.005, or to an individual conducting an investigation under ORS 430.745, while the officer
- 5 or individual is acting in the course of official duty; and
- 6 “(f) The court finds that there is sufficient evidence to establish the trustworthiness of the
- 7 confession.”.
- 8 In line 24, delete “(1)(e)” and insert “(1)(f)”.
- 9 On page 2, line 4, after the semicolon insert “and”.
- 10 Delete lines 5 and 6.
- 11 In line 7, delete “(e)” and insert “(d)”.
- 12 _____